
00

Duplex Apartments

Apartments

F O
 R

 T U
 N

 E S T O
 W

 N
     L A N

 E

L
U

A

S

 
S

T
A

T
I
O

N

112.46

113.02

109.90

109.92

109.25

109.09

108.51

108.21

110.97

112.76

109.41
109.76

109.33

108.72

FENCE

IC

IC

LS

CROWN

CROWN

CROWN

PIPE INVERT

PIPE INVERT

SIGN
SIGN

SIGN

SV SV

SV

WLVL

WLVL

109.10

111.27

11
2.

14

11
2.

03

111.98

110.31

110.26110.40

110.41

110.48

110.39

110.47

110.49 110.74

110.57

110.15 11
0.

28

110.24109.96

110.18

110.14

110.31

110.35

110.24

Apartments

Apartments

STOP

CRECHE SET DOWN ONLY

STOP

STOP

CONC

Land Drain

Land Drain
Fence

TOF

Fence

TOF

TOF
Hand Rail

C
O

N
C

CONC

CONC

CONC

Railway

Railway

Land DrainCONC

Fence

Fence

Sign

CONC

IC

11
2.

59

11
2.

47

112.50

CL 114.05

114.42

114.09

114.80

11
4.

05

11
4.

04

11
3.

94

114.07

114.16114.42

114.56114.62

114.41

114.62

114.41
113.87

114.00
113.85

113.99

113.98

113.84

113.98

113.84

113.99

113.85

113.99

113.85

113.98

113.84

113.84

113.98 113.90

113.99

113.87

11
2.

57
11

2.
58

112.57

11
2.

77

112.77

112.77

112.29

11
2.

29

112.77

11
2.

77

112.31 11
2.

35

113.87

113.50

116.91
115.72

114.91
114.79

114.75

11
4.

79

115.82

118.24

116.12

114.61

114.62

114.74

114.92

114.75

114.91

114.64

11
4.

81

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Top

Sl
op

e 
To

p

Sl
op

e 
To

p

Slope Top

Vegetation

Vegetation

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line Tree Line
Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Li
ne

Tr
ee

 Li
ne

Tr
ee

 L
in

e
Tr

ee
 L

in
e

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
ine

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 Li
ne

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Top

TOF

TOF
Ve

ge
ta

tio
n

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Tree Line Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Vegetation

Vegetation

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation

Vegetation

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

H
ed

ge

Hedge

Hedge

H
edge

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tre
e L

ine

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Top

S
lo

pe
 T

op

Slope Top

Slope Top

S
lo

pe
 T

op

Slope Top

Vegetation

Vegetation

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Ve
rg

e

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Slope Top

114.11

114.82
116.37

116.08

115.52

115.06

114.79

114.55

114.48

114.35

114.21

114.13

113.97

113.84

113.66

113.53

113.43
113.60113.61113.76

113.79

113.81

113.68
113.60

113.86114.03

114.38

114.62
114.72

113.74

113.46
113.65

113.97

114.18

113.95

113.91114.13

114.44

113.78

113.36

113.12

112.91

112.66

112.62

112.47

112.35

112.16

111.92

111.72

111.57

111.48

109.98

110.75

110.37

109.06

110.27

110.22

110.12

110.23
111.41

111.60

111.09

112.10

112.17

112.28

112.45

112.40

112.61
112.72

112.96

112.91

112.00

111.81

111.63

111.51

111.69

111.89

112.04

112.21

111.81

111.65

111.54
111.54

111.55

111.73

111.84

111.99

112.26

112.34

112.13

111.79

111.73

111.87

112.00

112.25

112.50

112.68

112.33

112.18

111.98

111.85

111.70

111.55

111.50

111.58

111.55

111.57

111.71

111.83

112.05

112.28

112.52

112.57

112.96

113.13

113.22

113.29

113.43

113.58

113.74
113.83

113.68

113.53

113.36

113.14

112.89

112.57

112.45

112.08

112.55

112.96

113.23

113.38

113.45

113.67

113.60

113.47

113.17

113.01

112.75

112.40

111.97

111.92

112.00

112.13

112.44

112.67

112.60

112.65

112.57

112.50

112.29

112.15

112.29

112.46 112.47

112.38

111.63

111.89

111.91

111.67

111.53111.50

111.53

110.11

109.08

110.86

109.84

109.76

109.76

109.70

109.84

109.44

109.49

109.15

109.33

109.44

109.68

109.91

109.81

109.93

110.18

110.39

11
2.

43

11
2.

54

11
2.

49

11
2.

62

11
2.

53

11
2.

56

11
2.

60

11
2.

65

11
2.

66

11
2.7

2

112.78

112.89

112.94

112.99

113.10

113.26

113.62

113.76

113.85113.96

113.90
113.94

11
2.

47

11
4.

02

115.00

115.12

115.33

116.01116.31

114.76

116.55

11
3.

38

113.15

11
3.

22

11
3.5

7

113.85

11
3.

49

113.74

113.44

113.31

113.22

113.42

11
3.

32

112.99

112.90112.95

113.05

11
2.

99

112.89

11
2.7

7

11
2.

54 112.57

11
2.

67

11
2.

87

113.10

11
2.

98

11
2.

85

11
2.

71

112.68

11
2.

72

112.94

11
2.

91

113.58

11
4.

05

114.07

114.19

11
4.

38

114.34

114.53

114.53

114.38

11
4.

45

11
4.

68

114.80
115.18

114.65

115.05

111.40

111.31

111.50

111.59

111.58

111.84

111.64

110.98
110.99

110.93

110.95

110.77

11
0.

90

111.18

11
0.

59

111.23

111.44

111.64

111.51

111.02

111.54

11
0.

36
11

0.
50

11
0.

16

110.67

110.91

111.03
111.01

110.97

111.18

111.32

111.41

110.94

111.33

111.09

111.29

11
1.

66
11

1.
74

11
1.

85

11
2.

13
11

2.
95

11
3.

54

11
4.

44

114.55

114.92

11
4.

60

11
4.

10

11
3.

68

11
3.

22

113.00

11
2.

73
11

2.
30

112.15

112.19

112.24

112.04

111.91

111.84

11
1.

56

11
1.

27

11
1.

08

110.92

111.08

114.61
115.00

115.47

115.55

115.18

11
5.

34

113.16

11
3.

06

11
2.

92

11
2.

84

11
2.

69

11
2.

50

11
2.

30

11
2.

14

111.94 111.93

111.80
111.87

113.16

111.97

11
3.

25

113.32 113.27

113.21
113.04

11
2.

05 111.99

11
2.

07

112.13

11
3.

10

112.11

112.10

112.06

112.09

112.11

11
2.

17

112.36

112.44

112.52

112.46

11
2.

32
11

2.
27

112.14

112.21

111.44
111.46

111.51 111.55

111.59

111.47

111.35

111.46

111.27

111.66

111.71

11
1.6

9

11
1.

77

111.92

111.99

11
1.

76

11
1.

64

11
1.

59

111.54

111.64

111.60

111.63

111.66

111.53
111.53

111.54

111.44

111.72

111.45

112.17

11
2.

34

11
2.

54

11
2.

85
11

3.
27

11
3.

78

112.05

11
4.

05

113.97

113.96

114.15

114.34

114.84

115.36
115.31

116.10

117.13

113.91

117.57

111.80

111.83

111.58

112.12

110.95

110.90

110.86

110.84

110.80

110.72

110.75

110.54

11
0.6

8

110.64

110.47 110.61
110.61

110.63

110.72

110.91

110.92

110.97

111.16

111.02

111.33

111.23

111.18
111.28 111.45

111.36

111.53

111.54

110.88

111.36

112.42

112.47

112.50

112.60

11
2.

72

11
2.

84

113.04

113.18

113.03

113.28

113.37

113.37

113.34

113.16

112.69

112.48

112.52
112.48

111.19

111.21

111.41

111.27

111.30

111.29

111.14

111.04

111.11

110.98

110.88

110.88

110.74

110.83

11
0.

50

111.21

11
0.

36

11
0.

38

11
0.5

2

110.90

110.91

110.73

110.88

110.89

110.85

111.05

111.00

111.09

111.11111.06

111.10

111.29

112.26
112.23

111.63

TOF

TOF

TOF
TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

11
3.

15
11

3.
14

11
3.

29

113.52

GY

GY

Footpath
Fence

Kerb Bottom

Footpath

Barrier

Edge of Road

Fe
nc

e

Edge of Road

Slope Top

Edge of Road

Slope Top

GY

GY

GY
GY

GY

FH

Sign

TOF

TOF

TOT

TOT

RS

RS

ICTC

IC

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

ICEM

MH

MH

ICTC

ICTC

ICEM

ICTC MH

MH

CL 114.24

113.30

113.27

CL 113.66

113.48

CL 113.85

11
3.

92

113.30113.35113.43

113.53

113.67

113.71

113.77

113.79

11
3.

88

11
4.

35

113.95

113.94

113.69

113.41 113.79
113.70

113.83 113.79

113.58

113.73

113.55

113.38

113.13

113.03

112.98

113.48

113.48

113.47

113.37 11
3.

39

113.58
113.66

113.48 113.55

113.63 113.60

113.53 113.40

113.67

113.50
113.79 113.84 113.75

113.38
113.43

113.50

113.55

113.68

113.71

11
3.

89

113.69

113.76

113.81

11
3.

98

CL 113.91

113.81

11
3.7

4

11
3.

88

11
4.

05
11

4.
00

113.85

113.83

113.68

113.68

11
3.

72

113.75

CL 113.91

CL 113.93

113.90

113.68
113.71

113.84

113.90

113.90

113.76

114.11

CL 114.33

CL 114.27

CL 113.92

CL 114.21

114.14

114.16 CL 114.25

CL 114.06

CL 114.04114.26

CL 114.15

114.55

CL 113.97

113.80

113.91

11
4.

36

11
4.

36

114.63
114.64

114.24

114.28

11
4.

19

114.23
114.27114.28

114.28

114.18

114.26

114.41
114.48114.57 114.20

114.18

114.17

113.94

114.17

114.16

114.94
114.78

114.56

114.75

114.58

114.30

114.02

113.90

114.25

113.94

113.97

113.92

113.82

113.86

114.17

114.20

113.89

114.23

114.88

114.25

Fence
W

all

Cycleway

Footpath

TOF

TOF

Fence

RS

MH

113.92

113.81

113.89113.93

114.00

114.04

114.08

114.13
114.15

114.23
114.25

114.96

117.32

113.80

113.88

11
4.

13

11
4.

18

11
4.

21

11
4.

25

114.51 114.44114.44

114.33
114.33

114.40

11
4.0

5

11
4.1

2

113.88

113.85

114.17

114.22
114.84

114.58 114.47
114.46

114.33

113.78

113.79
113.84

113.92

114.07
114.11

114.21

114.26
114.28

114.32

114.33114.35114.46

114.52

114.71

114.25

114.42

113.90

113.90

113.98
114.07

114.14

114.36114.56
114.82

114.49 114.42

114.00
113.97

113.92114.31
114.29114.29

114.30
114.27

116.05
115.84

114.34114.47

114.22

114.28

R
am

p

R
am

p

Fence

113.23

11
3.

25

11
3.

19

113.24

113.68

GY

GYGY

GY

GY

GY

Fence

Kerb Top

Edge of Road

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

Pillar

R
am

p

Kerb Bottom
Kerb Top

Footpath TOT

RS

RS

RS

RS

ICEM

MH

MH

MHICEM

MH

ICTC

IC

IC

MH

MH

CL 113.94
113.67

CL 113.73

113.49

CL 113.26

CL 113.24

CL 113.37

113.35

113.56

CL 113.44

113.78

113.47

113.57

113.75

113.95 113.50
113.83

113.28
113.74

113.92

113.91
113.79

113.34

113.63

113.48

113.49

113.61

113.56

11
3.

83

113.86 113.81

113.50 113.45
113.31 113.23

113.94

113.64

113.75
113.77

113.79

113.84

113.79

CL 113.78
113.74

113.72

CL 113.78

CL 113.99

113.82

113.80

113.77

11
3.

81

11
3.

92

11
3.8

7
113.83

113.92

11
3.

94

113.86

113.91

CL 113.89

113.87

113.90

113.90
113.85 113.83 113.79 113.75

113.76113.80

113.89

113.92

113.91

113.75

113.89

CL 114.02

114.13

114.12

114.25

114.31

CL 114.22
CL 114.19

CL 114.27
113.92

113.94

114.12

11
4.

42
11

4.
38

11
4.

25

11
4.

25

11
4.

25

11
4.

24

114.36
114.72

114.91

114.14

114.15

115.11

115.08
114.91

114.75

114.89

11
4.

42

114.16

113.94

113.81

113.85

114.23

114.02

114.24

114.02

114.02

113.99 113.85

113.82

120.22120.73

118.64
114.00

TOW

GY

GY

CONC

Barrier

Footpath

Fence

MH

113.99

114.02

113.91

113.89

113.86

115.07

113.88
113.89

113.90113.90

113.94113.95
113.92

113.89
113.91

113.77

CL 114.08

CL 114.04

11
4.

10
11

4.
11

11
4.

13
11

4.
13

11
4.

15
11

4.
15

11
4.

18

11
4.

22

114.51

114.53

114.31114.30

114.44 11
4.0

8

11
4.0

8

113.90
113.95

114.03

114.09
114.13

114.13

114.19
114.12

114.65

114.52 114.45

114.43114.40

114.31

113.74

113.98
114.01

114.02
114.05

114.09

114.34
114.40

114.32
114.29

114.24

113.97

114.03

114.22

114.28

114.29114.30114.47
114.69114.95 114.82 114.69 114.59 114.38 114.35

114.07 114.04

114.54
114.50

114.39

114.34

114.30114.31114.24

114.34

115.87

115.78

114.33

115.19

114.94

GY
114.83

115.02114.90

GY

GY
RS 113.94

113.93

113.95

114.12

113.68

114.14

113.68

114.14

114.15

113.70

114.15

114.15

114.15

113.72
113.72

113.70

11
3.

70

IC
CL 114.05

11
4.

10
11

4.
09

114.09

114.13

CONC

Land Drain

Land Drain
Fence

TOF

Fence

TOF

TOF
Hand Rail

C
O

N
C

CONC

CONC

CONC

Railway

Railway

Land DrainCONC

Fence

Fence

Sign

CONC

Pole

Pole

Pole
Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole
IC

11
2.

59

11
2.

47

112.50

CL 114.05

114.42

114.09

114.80

11
4.

05

11
4.

04

11
3.

94

114.07

114.16114.42

114.56114.62

114.41

114.62

114.41
113.87

114.00
113.85

113.99

113.98

113.84

113.98

113.84

113.99

113.85

113.99

113.85

113.98

113.84

113.84

113.98 113.90

113.99

113.87

11
2.

57
11

2.
58

112.57

11
2.

77

112.77

112.77

112.29

11
2.

29

112.77

11
2.

77

112.31 11
2.

35

113.87

113.50

116.91
115.72

114.91
114.79

114.75

11
4.

79

115.82

118.24

116.12

114.61

114.62

114.74

114.92

114.75

114.91

114.64

11
4.

81

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Top

Sl
op

e 
To

p

Sl
op

e 
To

p

Slope Top

Vegetation

Vegetation

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line Tree Line
Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Li
ne

Tr
ee

 Li
ne

Tr
ee

 L
in

e
Tr

ee
 L

in
e

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
ine

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 Li
ne

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Top

TOF

TOF
Ve

ge
ta

tio
n

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Tree Line Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Vegetation

Vegetation

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation

Vegetation

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

H
ed

ge

Hedge

Hedge

H
edge

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tre
e L

ine

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Top

S
lo

pe
 T

op

Slope Top

Slope Top

S
lo

pe
 T

op

Slope Top

Vegetation

Vegetation

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Ve
rg

e

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Slope Top

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

114.11

114.82
116.37

116.08

115.52

115.06

114.79

114.55

114.48

114.35

114.21

114.13

113.97

113.84

113.66

113.53

113.43
113.60113.61113.76

113.79

113.81

113.68
113.60

113.86114.03

114.38

114.62
114.72

113.74

113.46
113.65

113.97

114.18

113.95

113.91114.13

114.44

113.78

113.36

113.12

112.91

112.66

112.62

112.47

112.35

112.16

111.92

111.72

111.57

111.48

109.98

110.75

110.37

109.06

110.27

110.22

110.12

110.23
111.41

111.60

111.09

112.10

112.17

112.28

112.45

112.40

112.61
112.72

112.96

112.91

112.00

111.81

111.63

111.51

111.69

111.89

112.04

112.21

111.81

111.65

111.54
111.54

111.55

111.73

111.84

111.99

112.26

112.34

112.13

111.79

111.73

111.87

112.00

112.25

112.50

112.68

112.33

112.18

111.98

111.85

111.70

111.55

111.50

111.58

111.55

111.57

111.71

111.83

112.05

112.28

112.52

112.57

112.96

113.13

113.22

113.29

113.43

113.58

113.74
113.83

113.68

113.53

113.36

113.14

112.89

112.57

112.45

112.08

112.55

112.96

113.23

113.38

113.45

113.67

113.60

113.47

113.17

113.01

112.75

112.40

111.97

111.92

112.00

112.13

112.44

112.67

112.60

112.65

112.57

112.50

112.29

112.15

112.29

112.46 112.47

112.38

111.63

111.89

111.91

111.67

111.53111.50

111.53

110.11

109.08

110.86

109.84

109.76

109.76

109.70

109.84

109.44

109.49

109.15

109.33

109.44

109.68

109.91

109.81

109.93

110.18

110.39

11
2.

43

11
2.

54

11
2.

49

11
2.

62

11
2.

53

11
2.

56

11
2.

60

11
2.

65

11
2.

66

11
2.7

2

112.78

112.89

112.94

112.99

113.10

113.26

113.62

113.76

113.85113.96

113.90
113.94

11
2.

47

11
4.

02

115.00

115.12

115.33

116.01116.31

114.76

116.55

11
3.

38

113.15

11
3.

22

11
3.5

7

113.85

11
3.

49

113.74

113.44

113.31

113.22

113.42

11
3.

32

112.99

112.90112.95

113.05

11
2.

99

112.89

11
2.7

7

11
2.

54 112.57

11
2.

67

11
2.

87

113.10

11
2.

98

11
2.

85

11
2.

71

112.68

11
2.

72

112.94

11
2.

91

113.58

11
4.

05

114.07

114.19

11
4.

38

114.34

114.53

114.53

114.38

11
4.

45

11
4.

68

114.80
115.18

114.65

115.05

111.40

111.31

111.50

111.59

111.58

111.84

111.64

110.98
110.99

110.93

110.95

110.77

11
0.

90

111.18

11
0.

59

111.23

111.44

111.64

111.51

111.02

111.54

11
0.

36
11

0.
50

11
0.

16

110.67

110.91

111.03
111.01

110.97

111.18

111.32

111.41

110.94

111.33

111.20

11
1.6

2

111.3411
2.

19

111.09

111.29

11
1.

66
11

1.
74

11
1.

85

11
2.

13
11

2.
95

11
3.

54

11
4.

44

114.55

114.92

11
4.

60

11
4.

10

11
3.

68

11
3.

22

113.00

11
2.

73
11

2.
30

112.15

112.19

112.24

112.04

111.91

111.84

11
1.

56

11
1.

27

11
1.

08

110.92

111.08

114.61
115.00

115.47

115.55

115.18

11
5.

34

113.23

113.18

11
3.

34

11
3.

28

11
3.

29

113.55

113.31

113.55

11
3.

11

113.16

11
3.

06

11
2.

92

11
2.

84

11
2.

69

11
2.

50

11
2.

30

11
2.

14

111.94 111.93

111.80
111.87

113.16

111.97

11
3.

25

113.32 113.27

113.21
113.04

11
2.

05 111.99

11
2.

07

112.13

11
3.

10

112.11

112.10

112.06

112.09

112.11

11
2.

17

112.36

112.44

112.52

112.46

11
2.

32
11

2.
27

112.14

112.21

112.35 112.30

112.24

112.05

11
1.

97

111.92

112.01

111.93

111.80

11
1.

76

11
1.

74 11
1.

72

111.67

111.65
111.69

11
1.

70
11

1.
73

11
1.

78

111.81

11
1.

80

11
1.5

7

111.56

111.50

111.63

111.56

111.44
111.46

111.51 111.55

111.59

111.47

111.35

111.46

111.27

111.66

111.71

11
1.6

9

11
1.

77

111.92

111.99

11
1.

76

11
1.

64

11
1.

59

111.54

111.64

111.60

111.63

111.66

111.53
111.53

111.54

111.44

111.72

111.45

112.17

11
2.

34

11
2.

54

11
2.

85
11

3.
27

11
3.

78

112.05

11
4.

05

113.97

113.96

114.15

114.34

114.84

115.36
115.31

116.10

117.13

113.91

117.57

111.80

111.83

111.58

112.12

110.95

110.90

110.86

110.84

110.80

110.72

110.75

110.54

11
0.6

8

110.64

110.47 110.61
110.61

110.63

110.72

110.91

110.92

110.97

111.16

111.02

111.33

111.23

111.18
111.28 111.45

111.36

111.53

111.54

110.88

111.36

111.50

111.40

111.26

11
1.

30
11

1.
25

111.27

111.22

111.08

111.01

110.98

111.02
110.98

110.99

11
0.

97

111.07

111.07

111.08

11
1.

09

111.15

111.20

111.23
111.25 111.31

11
1.

23

111.21

111.38

111.33

11
1.

36

11
1.

37

111.55

111.44

111.41

111.34

111.32

111.28

111.25

111.35

111.44

111.64

11
1.

87

111.86

111.79

111.73

111.69

111.56111.51

111.49

11
1.

56

11
1.

70

11
1.

67

111.71

111.91

11
2.

09

112.09

111.96

11
1.

89

111.88

11
1.

83
11

1.
83

111.79
111.75

111.58

111.66

11
1.

51

111.53

11
1.

59

11
1.

16
11

1.
11

111.05

111.03111.13

111.09

11
1.

11
11

1.
16

11
1.

17111.20

111.28

11
1.

35
11

1.
25

111.18

11
1.2

7

11
1.1

9

111.20

11
1.

19

11
1.

10

111.08

111.06

111.10 11
1.

06

11
1.

09

111.05

111.00

110.97

11
0.

97

111.00

111.04

11
1.

04

11
1.

07

11
1.

08

111.80

111.90

111.89

111.80

111.70

111.68

111.60

111.51
111.59

11
1.

69

111.63

111.76

11
1.

76

111.67

111.74

112.00

111.99

112.02

11
2.

24

112.23 112.11 11
2.

12

112.09

111.95

11
1.

86

111.72

111.64

111.65
111.71

111.86

111.75

111.46

111.38

11
1.

37

111.26

111.28 111.31

111.32 111.31

111.16

11
1.

08

11
1.

15

11
1.

07

111.08
110.98

111.03

111.13

11
1.

21

111.21 11
1.

29

112.42

112.47

112.50

112.60

11
2.

72

11
2.

84

113.04

113.18

113.03

113.28

113.37

113.37

113.34

113.16

112.69

112.48

112.52
112.48

111.19

111.21

111.41

111.27

111.30

111.29

111.14

111.04

111.11

110.98

110.88

110.88

110.74

110.83

11
0.

50

111.21

11
0.

36

11
0.

38

11
0.5

2

110.90

110.91

110.73

110.88

110.89

110.85

111.05

111.00

111.09

111.11111.06

111.10

111.29

112.26
112.23

111.63

TOF

TOF

TOF
TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

115.0

11
3.

15
11

3.
14

11
3.

29

113.52

GY

GY

Footpath
Fence

Kerb Bottom

Footpath

Barrier

Edge of Road

Fe
nc

e

Edge of Road

Slope Top

Edge of Road

Slope Top

GY

GY

GY
GY

GY

FH

Sign

TOF

TOF

BDBDBDBD
BD

BDBD
BDBDBD

BD

BD

BD

BD

BD
BD

BD
BDBD

BD

BD
BDBDBDBDTOT

TOT

RS

RS

BD

ICTC

IC

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

ICEM

MH

MH

ICTC

ICTC

ICEM

ICTC MH

MH

CL 114.24

113.30

113.27

CL 113.66

113.48

CL 113.85

11
3.

92

113.30113.35113.43

113.53

113.67

113.71

113.77

113.79

11
3.

88

11
4.

35

113.95

113.94

113.69

113.41 113.79
113.70

113.83 113.79

113.58

113.73

113.55

113.38

113.13

113.03

112.98

113.48

113.48

113.47

113.37 11
3.

39

113.58
113.66

113.48 113.55

113.63 113.60

113.53 113.40

113.67

113.50
113.79 113.84 113.75

113.38
113.43

113.50

113.55

113.68

113.71

11
3.

89

113.69

113.76

113.81

11
3.

98

CL 113.91

113.81

11
3.7

4

11
3.

88

11
4.

05
11

4.
00

113.85

113.83

113.68

113.68

11
3.

72

113.75

CL 113.91

CL 113.93

113.90

113.68
113.71

113.84

113.90

113.90

113.76

114.11

CL 114.33

CL 114.27

CL 113.92

CL 114.21

114.14

114.16 CL 114.25

CL 114.06

CL 114.04114.26

CL 114.15

114.55

CL 113.97

113.80

113.91

11
4.

36

11
4.

36

114.63
114.64

114.24

114.28

11
4.

19

114.23
114.27114.28

114.28

114.18

114.26

114.41
114.48114.57 114.20

114.18

114.17

113.94

114.17

114.16

114.94
114.78

114.56

114.75

114.58

114.30

114.02

113.90

114.25

113.94

113.97

113.92

113.82

113.86

114.17

114.20

113.89

114.23

114.88

114.25

Fence
W

all

Cycleway

Footpath

TOF

TOF

Fence

BD BD

BD

BD BD
BD BD

BD
BD

BD
BD

BD

Pole

TLRS

BD

BD

BDTL

MH

113.92

113.81

113.89113.93

114.00

114.04

114.08

114.13
114.15

114.23
114.25

114.96

117.32

113.80

113.88

11
4.

13

11
4.

18

11
4.

21

11
4.

25

114.51 114.44114.44

114.33
114.33

114.40

11
4.0

5

11
4.1

2

113.88

113.85

114.17

114.22
114.84

114.58 114.47
114.46

114.33

113.78

113.79
113.84

113.92

114.07
114.11

114.21

114.26
114.28

114.32

114.33114.35114.46

114.52

114.71

114.25

114.42

113.90

113.90

113.98
114.07

114.14

114.36114.56
114.82

114.49 114.42

114.00
113.97

113.92114.31
114.29114.29

114.30
114.27

116.05
115.84

114.34114.47

114.22

114.28

R
am

p

R
am

p

Fence

113.23

11
3.

25

11
3.

19

113.24

113.68

GY

GYGY

GY

GY

GY

Fence

Kerb Top

Edge of Road

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

Pillar

R
am

p

Kerb Bottom
Kerb Top

Footpath

BDBDBDBDBD
BD

BDBD
BDBDBD

BD

BD
BD

BD

BD

BD

BD

BD

BD

BDBDBDBD

BD

BD

V

SV

TOT

RS

RS

RS

RS

ICEM

MH

MH

MHICEM

MH

ICTC

IC

IC

MH

MH

CL 113.94
113.67

CL 113.73

113.49

CL 113.26

CL 113.24

CL 113.37

113.35

113.56

CL 113.44

113.78

113.47

113.57

113.75

113.95 113.50
113.83

113.28
113.74

113.92

113.91
113.79

113.34

113.63

113.48

113.49

113.61

113.56

11
3.

83

113.86 113.81

113.50 113.45
113.31 113.23

113.94

113.64

113.75
113.77

113.79

113.84

113.79

CL 113.78
113.74

113.72

CL 113.78

CL 113.99

113.82

113.80

113.77

11
3.

81

11
3.

92

11
3.8

7
113.83

113.92

11
3.

94

113.86

113.91

CL 113.89

113.87

113.90

113.90
113.85 113.83 113.79 113.75

113.76113.80

113.89

113.92

113.91

113.75

113.89

CL 114.02

114.13

114.12

114.25

114.31

CL 114.22
CL 114.19

CL 114.27
113.92

113.94

114.12

11
4.

42
11

4.
38

11
4.

25

11
4.

25

11
4.

25

11
4.

24

114.36
114.72

114.91

114.14

114.15

115.11

115.08
114.91

114.75

114.89

11
4.

42

114.16

113.94

113.81

113.85

114.23

114.02

114.24

114.02

114.02

113.99 113.85

113.82

120.22120.73

118.64
114.00

TOW

GY

GY

CONC

Barrier

Footpath

Fence

BD BD

BD

BD BD BD BD BD BD
BD

BD BD
BD

BD

BD
BD

MH

113.99

114.02

113.91

113.89

113.86

115.07

113.88
113.89

113.90113.90

113.94113.95
113.92

113.89
113.91

113.77

CL 114.08

CL 114.04

11
4.

10
11

4.
11

11
4.

13
11

4.
13

11
4.

15
11

4.
15

11
4.

18

11
4.

22

114.51

114.53

114.31114.30

114.44 11
4.0

8

11
4.0

8

113.90
113.95

114.03

114.09
114.13

114.13

114.19
114.12

114.65

114.52 114.45

114.43114.40

114.31

113.74

113.98
114.01

114.02
114.05

114.09

114.34
114.40

114.32
114.29

114.24

113.97

114.03

114.22

114.28

114.29114.30114.47
114.69114.95 114.82 114.69 114.59 114.38 114.35

114.07 114.04

114.54
114.50

114.39

114.34

114.30114.31114.24

114.34

115.87

115.78

114.33

115.19

114.94

GY
114.83

115.02114.90

GY

GY
RS 113.94

113.93

113.95

114.12

113.68

114.14

113.68

114.14

114.15

113.70

114.15

114.15

114.15

113.72
113.72

113.70

11
3.

70

IC
CL 114.05

11
4.

10
11

4.
09

114.09

114.13

11
5.

0

MC1
E  705113.868
N  727132.624
H  113.762

MC2
E  704979.929
N  727127.728
H  115.919

S6
E  705116.697
N  727153.157
H  113.916

SV
SV
SV

F o r t u n e s t o w n  L a n e 

Grass

Grassland

Grassland

ESB

ESB

ESB

Eir

Eir

Inv :107.08
Cov :110.40
FW 11

Inv :107.24
Cov :111.05
FW 12

Inv :106.90
Cov :109.98
FW 1

Inv :106.93
Cov :109.80
FW 3

250∅
 P

V
C

15
0
∅
 P

V
C

Inv :108.31
Cov 110.02
SW 5

00

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

235

00

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

27
0

28
0

29
030

031
0

320

330

340

350

360

370

379

STOP

SETDOWNONLY

N

S

E

W

N

S

E

W

112.48

MP1

P1

P2

M

P

2

P3

P4

P5

P7

P8

P9

P10

P11

P12

P13

P14

P15

P17

P16

P18

P19

P20

P21

P23

P24

P25

P26

P22

M

P

2

P

6

2.4m x 23m SIGHTLINE

2.4m x 23m SIGHTLINE

2.4m x 23m SIGHTLINE

2.4m x 23m SIGHTLINE

2.0m x 23m SIGHTLINE

1. ALL WORKS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TII
SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD WORKS UNLESS OVERRIDDEN BY
SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL STANDARDS

2. ALL ROAD MARKINGS & SIGNS SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH THE
TRAFFIC SIGNS MANUAL PUBLISHED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORT, JUNE 2010.

3. SIGNS & MARKINGS: CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM PRECISE SETTING
OUT WITH EMPLOYERS REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO COMPLETION.

4. ALL SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON 75mm GALVANISED STEEL POSTS
WITH COLOURED SLEEVES U.N.O. TO SPECIFICATION AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE TRAFFIC SIGNS MANUAL: MOUNTING
HEIGHT TO BOTTOM OF SIGN = 2.3m U.N.O.

5. ALL TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT TO COMPLY FULLY WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 8 OF THE TRAFFIC SIGNS MANUAL

6. ALL CO-ORDINATES ARE TO ITM.
7. ALL LEVELS ARE TO ORDNANCE DATUM AND ARE IN METRES
8. ALL STREET FURNITURE TO BE TAKEN UP AND SET ASIDE FOR

RE-USE. PROPOSED STREET FURNITURE TO BE RETROFITTED BY
OTHERS.

9. ALL EXISTING SIGNS (INCLUDING POLES) AND MARKINGS TO BE
TAKEN UP OR COVERED AND TEMPORARY MEASURES APPLIED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACTORS TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PLAN.
THE CONTRACTOR MAY USE EXISTING SIGNAGE AS PART OF
THEIR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PLAN.

10. ALL EXISTING CHAMBERS AND ACCESS POINTS TO REMAIN CLEAR
OF OBSTRUCTION THROUGHOUT WORKS. CHAMBERS SHALL BE
REBUILT/RETAINED IN POSITION IDENTIFIED ON FINISHING WORKS
DRAWING.

11. ALL PEDESTRIAN, CYCLE AND VEHICULAR ROUTES MUST BE
RETAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED TRAFFIC
MANAGEMENT PLAN.

12. ALL MATERIALS TO BE DISPOSED OFF SITE SHALL BE TAKEN TO A
LICENSED FACILITY APPROVED BY SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY
COUNCIL
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